Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
Al5
Al6
Al7

Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
BS
B10
B11l
B12
B13
B14
B15
B16
B17

Contents, after reconstitution with 5 mL water

10302 Mixture A

D,L-lactate
D,L-3-hydroxybutyrate
methylmalonate
fumarate

adipate

suberate

malonate
3-methylglutarate
3-methylglutaconate
2-ketoglutarate
butyrylglycine

D,L-2-methylbutyrylglycine

tiglylglycine
suberylglycine
propionylglycine
3-hydroxyglutarate
4-hydroxybutyrate

10304 Mixture B

glycolate
3-hydroxyisovalerate
ethylmalonate
glutarate 7
L-2-hydroxyglutarate
sebacate
pyroglutamate
mevalonic lactone
orotate
isovalerylglycine
3-methylcrotonylglycine
hexanoylglycine
N-acetylaspartate
malate
4-hydroxyphenyllactate
succinylacetone
thymine

conc.
umol/L

2000

2000

2000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
100
100
100
100
100
500
400

500
500
500
""" 500. —
500
500
2000
500
500
500
100
100
500
500
500
200
100




